
95 

SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette 

Monday 27th February, 2012 S.I.No.5 

[Legal Notice No. 13] 

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1997 (NO.7 OF 1997) 

ISABEL PROVINCE BUSINESS LICENCE (AMENDMENT) 
ORDINANCE 2011 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ISABEL PROVINCE 
BUSINESS LICENCE, RATES AND CHARGES ORDER 2009 

ENACTED by the Isabel Provincial Assembly 

I. 

Short title and 
commencement 

Schedule I, 2 & 3 
LNNo.28 
0[2009 

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS 

I. Short Title and Commencement 
2. Schedule 1,2 and 3 

This Ordinance may be cited as the Isabel Province Business Licence 
(Amendment) Ordinance 2011 and shall come into operation on the 1st day 
of April 2011. 

Schedules 1,2 and 3 of the Isabel Business Licence, Rates and Charges 
Order 2009 are hereby amended and the following licences, rates and 
charges are substituted therefor. 



Business Particulars 

Schedule 1 - Business Licence 
Fee 

Motel Licence (Rural) 

Souvenir Sales Licence 
Tourist Site Licence 
Tourist Vessel Service Licence 
Tour Guide Licence 

2009 

Telecommunication Telekom $7000.00 

Mining 
Postal Services 

Resorts 

Used Cloth Sales 

Cruise Ships/Y acht Harbour fee 
Tourism Affiliation Fee 

Communication Exchange 
- per tower 

prospecting (per tenement) 
Buala Postal Agency 

Local 

International 
Urban 

Schedule 2 - Rates and Charges 

$50,000.00 

$200.00 

2009 

SurfIng Local and International 
Fishing (sports) Local and International 
Diving/Snorkelling Local and International 

Honiara, Solomon Islands 
Printed under the authority ofthe 

Solomon Islands Government 
Printed by Public Service Commission. 

2010 

2010 

$ 500.00 

$ 200.00 
$ 150.00 
$3000.00 
$ 100.00 
$7000.00 

$50,000.00 

$200.00 

2011 

2011 

$ 500.00 

$ 200.00 
$ 150.00 
$3,000.00 
$ 100.00 
$7000.00 

$1 ,000.00 
$150,000.00 
$ 500.00 

$2,000.00 

$3,000.00 
$1,000.00 

$2,500.00 
$ 100.00 

$1 ,000 .00 
$ 100 .00 
$ 500.00 
$ 500 .00 
$ 500 .00 
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