SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Monday

 27^{th}

February,

2012

S.I.No.5

[Legal Notice No. 13]

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1997 (NO.7 OF 1997)

ISABEL PROVINCE BUSINESS LICENCE (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE 2011

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ISABEL PROVINCE BUSINESS LICENCE, RATES AND CHARGES ORDER 2009

ENACTED by the Isabel Provincial Assembly

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

- 1. Short Title and Commencement
- 2. Schedule 1, 2 and 3

1. Short title and commencement

This Ordinance may be cited as the Isabel Province Business Licence (Amendment) Ordinance 2011 and shall come into operation on the 1st day of April 2011.

Schedule I, 2 & 3 LN No. 28 of 2009 Schedules 1,2 and 3 of the Isabel Business Licence, Rates and Charges Order 2009 are hereby amended and the following licences, rates and charges are substituted therefor.

Schedule 1 - Business Licence

Business	Particulars	Fee	Fee			
		<u>2009</u>	20 1	<u>10</u>	<u>2011</u>	
Motel Licence (Rural)		-	\$ 5	00.00	\$ 500.00	
Souvenir Sales Licence		-	\$ 2	00.00	\$ 200.00	
Tourist Site Licence		-	\$ 1	50.00	\$ 150.00	
Tourist Vessel Service Licence	2	-		00.00	\$3,000.00	
Tour Guide Licence		-	\$ 1	00.00	\$ 100.00	
Telecommunication	Telekom	\$7000.00	\$70	00.00	\$7000.00	
	Communication Exchange			•		
	- per tower	<u>-</u>			\$1,000.00	
Mining	prospecting (per tenement)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$150,000.00	
Postal Services	Buala Postal Agency	-			\$ 500.00	
Resorts	Local	_			\$2,000.00	
	International	_			\$3,000.00	
Used Cloth Sales	Urban	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$1,000.00	
	Schedule 2 - Rates and Charges					
		<u>2009</u>	<u>2010</u>	<u>2011</u>		
Cruise Ships/Yacht Harbour fee		-	\$2,500.00 \$1,000		00	
Tourism Affiliation Fee		<u></u>	\$ 100.00	\$ 100 .00)	
Surfing	Local and International		-	\$ 500.00		
Fishing (sports)	Local and International	-	-	\$ 500.00		
Diving/Snorkelling	Local and International		-	\$ 500 .00	1	

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Public Service Commission.